Agenda

Crawford County Board Meeting Courthouse Annex Building, Robinson, IL 62454 Thursday, October 10th, 2019 @ 6:00 pm

Call to Order

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance.
- 2. Moment of Silence followed by Prayer and Roll Call.
- 3. Approval of September 12th, 2019 County Board Meeting Minutes.
- 4. Approval of September, 2019 Claims.
- 5. Officers Reports
 - a. Approve Treasurer's Report.
- 6. Public Comments concerning issues to be voted on. 5 minute limit.
- 7. Unfinished Business
 - a. Approve Resolution to place advisory question to allow licensed cannabis dispensaries in the unincorporated areas of Crawford County, Illinois on the March 17, 2020 primary election ballot.
- 8. New Business
 - a. Approve the 2019-2020 County Tax Levy Ordinance
 - b. Approve the 2019–2020 County Forest Preserve Tax Levy Ordinance
 - c. Approve Renewal of Employee Health Insurance Plan with Hope Trust
 - d. Approve Resolution to Execute Deed of Conveyance on Parcel 05-4-33-040-012-000
 - e. Approve Resolution to Execute Deed of Conveyance on Parcel 03-3-03-201-003-999
 - f. Approve Resolution to Execute Deed of Conveyance on Permanent Parcel 0882
 - g. Approve Corrected Resolution Appropriating Funds for County Engineer's Salary 10/1/2020-9/30/2021
- 9. Names submitted for Appointment(s)/Re-appointment(s)
 - a. Approve the Re-Appointment of Koert Bartman to the Crawford County Health Board with term to begin December 1, 2019 and expire November 30, 2022.
 - b. Approve the Re-Appointment of Kayla Blank to the Crawford County Health Board with term to begin December 1, 2019 and expire November 30, 2022.
 - c. Approve the Appointment of Guy Rumler to the Crawford County Health Board with term to begin December 1, 2019 and expire November 30, 2022.
- 10. Appointment(s)/Re-appointment(s)
- 11. Committee Reports.
- 12. Public Comments
- 13. Approve Mileage & Per Diem
- 14. Approve Adjournment